20 FILED

OCT 0 9 2020

Commissioners Court of Coryell County, Texas Notice of Public Meeting

COUNTY CLERK, CORYELL CO., TEXAS

Pursuant to Chapter 551, Texas Government Code, Open Meetings Act, the Commissioners Court of Coryell County, Texas will hold a regular meeting to conduct County business.

Date: October 15, 2020 Time: 10:00 am Location: 52nd District Courtroom, Courthouse, 620 E Main St Gatesville, TX 76528 *NOTICE – Occupancy is limited to 42 people excluding Court Staff. Citizens will be screened prior to entering the courtroom and may be turned away. A face covering/mask is required. Join by Zoom Meeting at <u>https://txcourts.zoom.us/j/93896310662</u> Meeting ID: 938 9631 0662 Telephone – 1-346-248-7799 Meeting ID: 938 9631 0662

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledges of Allegiance to the flags of the United States and Texas
- 4. **Public Forum**: Citizens may address the Court on any matter other than matters concerning County personnel or matters under litigation. Each citizen will be allocated five minutes with a total time not to exceed 30 minutes.
- 5. Consider Minutes for Commissioners Court meeting October 13, 2020
- 6. Southwest Architects, Butler-Cohen Design Build, and Specialized Public Finance will present the findings for the Coryell County Masterplan, discuss costs and present finance options.
- 7. Consider action to move forward with construction project(s).
- 8. Consider entering into a Professional Services contract with Mitchell & Associates, Inc. for surveying the property at 420 East Main Street (Government Building site), and the property at 1300 FM 929 (Detention Center site).
- 9. Consider entering into a Professional Services contract with Rone Engineering for geotechnical services at 420 East Main Street (Government Building site), and 1300 FM 929 (Detention Center site).
- **10.** Consider authorizing Southwest Architects, Inc. and Coryell County Sheriff Scott Williams to submit the Detention Center schematic design plans to the Texas Commission on Jail Standards for approval.
- **11.** Consideration and approval of Resolution 2020-15; Expressing Intent to Finance Expenditures to be incurred by Coryell County, Texas.

Reports:

12. Commissioners' Reports

- **a.** Precinct 1 Commissioner Matthews
- **b.** Precinct 2 Commissioner Moore
- **c.** Precinct 3 Commissioner Jones
- **d.** Precinct 4 Commissioner Ashby

13. Judge's Report

Adjournment

Signed this 9th day of October 2020.

にい

Roger A. Miller Coryell County Judge